## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONISI, LTD.		07/28/2009	CORPORATION: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAMBU CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-6-9, Daita, Setagaya-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2160830	TAMBU

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur S. Garrett

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04676.0135

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Arthur S. Garrett

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson, et al.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0436 OF \$40.00 2160830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur S. Garrett
Signature:	/asg/
Date:	07/31/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=TAMBUassign#page1.tif source=TAMBUpoa#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0437

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ONISI, LTD., a Japan corporation with its principal place of business at 3-4-12, Kyutaro-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark TAMBU and of the U.S. trademark registration No. 2,160,830 therefor ("the Trademark").

TAMBU CO., LTD., a Japan corporation with its principal place of business at 6-6-9, Daita, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

ONISI, LT					
Yu	TAK	A	ON	(SH	- (
Ву:	人	WZ	. 2	W/2	
Name: <u>Yu</u>	taka ON	ISHI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Title: Pres	sident	<u></u>			
Date: <u>J</u> પ	lv 28,	200	9		

1877919\_1

Attomey Docket: 04676.0135

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

TAMBU CO., LTD. (by assignment from ONISI, LTD.)

Reg. Number: Issue Date:

2,160,830 May 26, 1998

Mark:

**TAMBU** 

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

# POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Arthur S. Garrett and B. Brett Heavner, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to B. Brett Heavner at the address listed above or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:docketing@finnegan.com">docketing@finnegan.com</a>.

Name: Yasuko ONISHI

Title: President

Date: July 28, 2009

1877923\_1

RECORDED: 07/31/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0439